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Economic j1>ool for Statllnr ilIl PUblic

Sector UDdertaklnP

-851. Shri KameIIhwar SbIrh:
Shri A. SreedharaD:
Shri Nlhal SiDIh:
Shri Sheopajan Shastri:
Shri I. B. Slnrh:

Will the Minister of Home Main be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 315 on the 16th November, 1966 and state:

(a) whether a final decision regarding the formation of an Economic Pool for staffing management poIIi-

tions in the Public Sector Undertakings has since been taken; and

(b) if so, from when it will start functioning?

The Minister of State In the MinIstry 01 Home AJrairs (Shrl Vldya Charan Shukla): (a) and (b). The various aspects connected with the formation of a Central Economic Pool for staffing management positions in the Public Sector Undertakings are still under consideration.

Public Schools In Delhi

·652 • .shri K. P. Slnrh Deo: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

, (a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Administration has decided to withdraw recognition' to Public schools from the next academic year:

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of Government in this regard?

The Minister of state In the MinII-
try of Education (Shrt Bhapat Jha Azad): (a) to (c). Public schools are not recognised by the Delhi Administration and therefore, the queslion of withdrawing their recognition by the Administration does not arise.

Privileges of Ex-Rulers

-653. Shri Gunanand Thakur:
Shri Madhu Llmaye:

Will the Minister of B_ AJraln be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Rulers of the former Princely States have been enjoying certain privileges such as the free supply of electricity;

(b) whether it is a fact tliat this privilege of free electricity supply il meant only for personal use and not for premises of Princes which han been rented out or which are beine used for businesses;

(c) whether this privilege of free electricity supply is being misu.ed b7 many Princes; and

